PRINTED: 10/23/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING		C 05/22/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 00/22/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
F 806 SS=D	Complaint #s: NJ00152409 NJ00155111 NJ00163946 Census: 105 Sample Size: 5 THE FACILITY IS NOT IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 42 CFR PART 483, SUBPART B, FOR LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES BASED ON THIS COMPLAINT SURVEY. Resident Allergies, Preferences, Substitutes		F 80		7/17/23	
	review, as well as rev	i, interviews, and record iew of pertinent facility 3, 5/17/23, and 5/22/23, it he facility failed to a.)		1. How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents found that have been affected The potato salad was removed from Resident #2□s tray on 5/16/23 and the		
	ensure that Resident the resident was aller			resident was offered an alternate optic which did not contain		

06/30/2023 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 5/22/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 806	residents (Resident reviewed for food aller reviewed for food aller reviewed for food aller reviewed for food aller following: During the tour of the the Unit Manager/Lic (UM/LPN #1) revealer allergies which included and Resident reflected that and Resident reflected that and Resident reflected that and Resident #2 was adrallergies which included by the facility reflected that and Resident reflected that and Resident reflected that are reflected to Resident reflected Resident reflec	allergy for 2 of 4 sampled #2 and Resident # 3) ergy. e was evidenced by the e unit on 5/16/23 at 8:56 am, ensed Practical Nurse ed that Resident # 2 had ded but was not limited to #3 had food allergies to limited to 's Allergy Report, dated at Resident #2 was allergic to #3 was allergic to dmission record (AR), mitted on with ded but was not limited to Set (MDS), an assessment evealed a Brief Interview for) of which indicated and Order Summary Report sident #2 was allergic to wed the meal ticket menu	F 80	On 5/17/23 the nurse checked #3 stray and removed the 2. How the facility will identify residents having the potential affected All residents with allergies hav potential to be affected by this 3. What measures will be put is systematic changes made to edeficient practice will not recur Dietary Aide #2 received correson 5/16/23 related to the being placed on the resident CNA # 1 was re-inserviced on the need to check the meal trathe meal ticket for accuracy provinging the meal tray to the receive failing to check the meal tray to tray for accuracy when resider given on 5/17/23. Dietary District manager re-inserviced on the Policy &	other to be we the practice. into place or ensure the feetive action so meal tray. 5/16/23 on ay against rior to esident. action for icket and the feetive action for icket and the feetive action for ickets are on on the regic to. Derformed all tracker		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
7.110 1 27.11 01	CONTROL	IDENTIFICATION NO.	A. BUILDIN	NG			
		315202	B. WING _				C 05/22/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l .		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		OGIZZIZOZO
					RED SCHOOL LANE		
LOPATCO	NG CENTER						
				РПІ	LLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 806	F 806 Continued From page 2		F 8	306			
	menu revealed "Sele				Employees who assist in meal tray		
	Illelia levealea Sele	Salad" was			delivery were re-inserviced on the l		
	circled.	Galad Was			Service Policy and procedure, chec		
	Circica.				meal trays for accuracy prior to ser		
	During the meal obs	ervation on 5/16/23 at 12:15			They were in-serviced on the Police		
	_	oserved Resident #2's ticket			Procedure for Allergic/adverse read		
	was at the nurse's st				and Anaphylaxis reactions.	,	
	l 	he UM/LPN#1 stated that the			, ,		
	was ren	noved from Resident #2's		•	The Dietary District Manager imple	mente	∌d
	room because the C	ertified Assistant Nurse (CNA			a new process where residents hav	ving	
	#1) realized that the	resident was allergic to			allergies have their meal tickets pri	nted o	on
	and the "	(DEPS)" was			a different colored paper, as an ad		al
		on Resident #2's menu/ticket.			alert to staff to review the ticket for		
		stated that CNA #1 also			accuracy. Employees that are involved		
	visualized that the	had	with meal service have been in-serviced				
	pieces/chunks			'	on this new process.		
	During an interview \	with the surveyor on 5/16/23			4) How the facility will monitor its		
		2:30 pm, the Registered that the resident could fill out		'	corrective actions to ensure compli	ance.	
	his/her meal ticket m	enu by her/himself. The RD			The Dietary account manager put a	a Daily	/
	stated that according	to Resident #2, he/she			Dietary Allergy Audit form in place t	to	
		ircling the DEPS and cannot			monitor proper execution of correct		
		se he/she was allergic to			action. The Food Service Director		
		er stated that Resident #2			designee completed daily allergy a	udits	
		are mixed with bread but not			for 4 weeks to ensure on-going		
		RD explained that Resident			compliance. The Food Service Di		
	#2 can have food tha				or Designee will perform random w		
	"French toast" but no	ot straight			audits on all 3 meals for 4 weeks to		
	Dumina an internieur.	with the commence on F/4C/22			ensure on-going compliance, and v		
		with the surveyor on 5/16/23			perform monthly audits for 6 month	เร เ0	
	T	nt #2 stated that he/she		'	ensure on-going compliance.		
		choosing the "DEPS." to answer further questions.		.	The Unit Manager or designee aud	litad	
	1.00100111 #2 101000	to answer futurer questions.			meal trays to ensure the resident m		
	During an interview v	with the surveyor on 5/16/23			trays were accurate and did not co		
		Aid (DA #1), who performed			any food items the resident was all		
		laced Resident #2's tray to			to. These audits were completed o	•	or
		I that he was aware that			1 week, then done weekly for 4 we		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _				22/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	22/2025	
				39	90 RED SCHOOL LANE			
LOPATCO	NG CENTER			Р	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 806	unable to explained heresident # 2's tray, led delivered to his/her round	and he did not desident #2's tray. DA #1 was now the DEPS was placed to eff the kitchen, and was now. With the surveyor on 5/16/23 ho delivered the food truck dated that she did not place dent #2's tray. DA #2 further anal tray check in the kitchen the does not add/remove any with the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident's room. We will the surveyor on 5/16/23 stated that she took Resident it to the resident it to th	F8	806	The UM or designee will continue with monthly audits for 90 days to ensure ongoing compliance. The Food Service Director/Account manager will report the results of their audits to the QAPI Committee on a monthly basis for 90 days, or until substantial compliance is achieved. The Unit Manager or designee will report the results of their audits to the QAPI Committee on a monthly basis for 90 days, or until substantial compliance is achieved. The Administrator/DON or Designee w report findings to the Performance Improvement Committee monthly for three months. The Performance Improvement Committee will evaluate a determine the effectiveness of the plan ensure substantial compliance is achieved and determine if further monitoring and evaluation is required.	ill and to ved		
		ncility's AR, Resident #3 was with diagnosis that included						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 05/22/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	DE	03/22/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 806	Continued From pa	revealed a BIMS of	F 8	06		
	During an interview at 12:19 pm, CNA at tray to residents, so to make sure it is a foods that the residenther stated that shades accuracy because at 1:06 pm, the UM must check the meter further stated that it for accuracy, the stated that it for accuracy and place can cause complication. The job description "11:30 [am] Start luaccuracy and place Review of the facility dated 6/1/21, reflect service includes the sanitary, and comform which accommodat "patient") preference	with the surveyor on 5/17/23 #2 stated that when passing raff must check the ticket/menu ccurate and does not have lents are allergic to. CNA #1 she did not check Resident ticket menu today () for she was distracted. with the surveyor on 5/17/23 #/LPN #1 stated that the staff all ticket for accuracy. She if the meal ticket was not check raff may deliver foods that were be resident's preference and/or is that they are allergic to and actions. for "line Checker" indicated nch line, check trays for				
		meal is served to the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 05/22/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•	00/22/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5) §483.20(f)(5) Resid (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use o except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In according to the extent to do so. §483.70(i)(1) In according to the extent to do so. §483.70(i)(1) In according to the extent to do so. §483.70(i)(2) The facility Readily accessi (iv) Systematically of the extent to do so. §483.70(i)(2) The facility facility for the individual, representative where (ii) To the individual, representative where (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, poperations, as permovith 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial ar law enforcement pupurposes, research medical examiners,	ent-identifiable information. It release information that is It to the public. It to an agent only in Contract under which the agent It disclose the information It the facility itself is permitted records. Cordance with accepted It and practices, the facility It cal records on each resident mented; It ble; and It organized acility must keep confidential It ained in the resident's records, It more storage method of the It is not repermitted by applicable law; It is ayment, or health care Initted by and in compliance	F8	42		7/17/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING _			C 05/22/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		- OSIZEIZOZO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	§483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of tim (ii) Five years from there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 yelegal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The minor (ii) A record of the recipion of the	e with 45 CFR 164.512. cility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or al records must be retained e required by State law; or he date of discharge when ent in State law; or ears after a resident reaches te law. edical record must containtion to identify the resident; esident's assessments; sive plan of care and services ny preadmission screening evaluations and flucted by the State; se's, and other licensed	F8	1) How the Corrective action vaccomplished for the residents have been affected. Resident # 1 and 3 were not not affected by this practice. Resident # 5 was discharged for facility on	found to		
	document in the "Do	failed to consistently ocumentation Survey Report" of Daily Living (ADL) status		How the facility will identify residents having the potential t			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING			C 05/22	/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	'		
				390 RED SCHOOL LANE			
LOPATCO	NG CENTER			PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From page	e 7	F 84	12			
1 042	and care provided to facility policy and prot (Resident #2, Resider reviewed for document practice was evidenced. Review of a facility policy (ADLS)," revised Documentation of AD medical record and is provided by nursing second documented in real time care was provided and possible. ADL care is	the resident according to tocol for 3 of 5 residents on #3, and Resident #5) on tation. This deficient ed by the following: Dicy titled "Activities of Daily ed 5/1/23, reflected "5. L care is recorded in the reflective of the care estaff. ADL care will be me, as close to the time that dinformation obtained as documented every shift by 5.1 The licensed nurse will	F 64	affected All residents had the potential affected by this practice. 3) What measures will be put or systematic changes made to the deficient practice will not result to the residents and specifical consistently charting in the mean the residents ADL status are provided for each shift.	t into place to ensure ecur. d on the g lly on edical reco		
	applicable" 1. According to the Accessident #1 was admidiagnosis that includes the Accession of the Minimum Data Stool, dated for Mental Status (BIMS) resident's cognition with the resident needed including A Care Plan (CP), init	dmission Record (AR), nitted on, with ed but were not limited to: et (MDS), an assessment evealed a Brief Interview of of which indicated the eas and with ADLs .		The Unit Manager or designed perform weekly audits of the A documentation compliance repweeks, then monthly for 2 morensure the Nursing staff are conformed to documenting the care provider status for all residents. 4) How the facility will monitor corrective actions to ensure conformed the results of these audits to the Committee on a monthly basis days, or until substantial compachieved.	NDL port for 4 inths to consistently d and ADL r its compliance e will report the QAPI s for 90	-	
	the progress notes (P	e1's DSR (ADL Record) and PN) for the month ack any documentation to		The Administrator/DON or Des report findings to the Performa Improvement Committee mont three months. The Performand Improvement Committee will ed determine the effectiveness of	ance thly for ce evaluate ar	nd	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _				C 22/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RED SCHOOL LANE IILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 03/	22/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	4/23/23, 5/6/23, and sign of the control of the resident # month of month of the resident refused on the follow room am-3:00 pm shif 5/6/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/15/23, 5/16/23, 5/15/23, 5/16/23, 5/19/23, and 11:00 pm-7:00 am shif 4/28/23, 5/3/23, 5	t on 3/9/23, 3/15/23, 5/20/23. 4/8/23, 4/9/23, 4/22/23, 5/20/23. ift on 3/13/23, 4/11/23, 23, 4/16/23, 4/21/23, 23, 5/14/23, and 5/19/23. ift on 3/14/23, 3/17/23, 4/23, 5/15/23, and 5/20/23. desident #3 was admitted on es that included but was not es that included that assistance for ADL care. 3's DSR and PN for the lacked he care was provided and/or care for early for the	F8	842	ensure substantial compliance is achie and determine if further monitoring and evaluation is required.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315202	B. WING			C 05/22/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		1 00/22/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	1, with diagrant limited to: The MDS, dated which indicated the which indicated the month of care was provided a care for toileting and dates and shifts; 7:00 am-3:00 pm sh 3/16/22, 3/17/22, ar 3:00 pm-11:00 pm sh 3/24/22 to 3/28/22. 11:00 pm-7:00 am sh 3/24/22 to 3/28/22. During an interview at 9:08 am and 5/17 Manager/Licensed I stated that Certified were responsible for provided into the Pomobile-enabled app kiosks or mobile det to document activities.	Resident #5 was admitted on noses that included but was admitted but was a second or sees that included but was and the resident needed with ADLs. #5's DSR and PN for the cked documentation that the and/or the resident refused dibed mobility on the following of the second of the second of the second or sees that enables care staffies of daily living at or near the	F 84	,			
	timeliness of docum stated that the CNA DSR even if the car refusal. She explain must be completed	e improve accuracy and nentation. The UM/LPN further as need to document in the e was not provided due to need that the documentation in the residents' DSR by the show that the care was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315202	B. WING _			C 05/22/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		03/22/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	provided to the residents that she was resporresidents' DSR was shift, however, UM/there were blanks in During an interview at 10:10 am, CNA # #2 during 7:00 am to CNAs are responsitionare provided into the CNA #1 further state even if the care was During an interview 10:57 am, Licensed stated that the CNA ADL care provided the shift in the DSR and the Unit Manag documentation to explain why the resident's DSR but the shift in the tresident's DSR but	dents. UM/LPN also stated his ble to make sure that the completed at the end of the LPN could not explain why in the sampled resident's DSR. with the surveyor on 5/16/23 the who took care of Resident to 3:00 pm shift, stated that ble for documenting the ADL the POC at the end of the shift. The end that she would document to the surveyor on 5/3/23 at all Practical Nurse (LPN #1) the were expected to document to the resident by the end of the shift. She explained that Nurses the short that the DSR is the shift. LPN #1 could be the shift. LPN #1 could be the show that the care was/was the CNAs.	F8	42		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		000405	B. WING		C
		062105			05/22/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA		
LOPATCO	NG CENTER		SCHOOL LANE BURG, NJ 088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Complaint #s:				
	NJ00152409 NJ00155111 NJ00163946				
	Census: 105				
	Sample: 5				
	Code, Chapter 8:39, \$2 Long Term Care Facil submit a plan of corre completion date, for e that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of ities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure nented. Failure to correct old in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E,			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall confederal, State, and longer regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560		7/17/23
	by: Based on interviews, facility documentation facility failed to mainta direct care staff to res as mandated by the S	is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent i, it was determined that the ain the required minimum ident ratios for the day shift state of New Jersey. This evidence by the following.		How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents found have been affected. No residents were affected by this practice.	to

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

06/30/23

New Jersey Department of Health

INCW Jels	sey Department of Fleat		1					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
					С			
062105			B. WING					
		062105			05/22/2023			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE				
		390 RED 9	CHOOL LANE					
LOPATCO	NG CENTER							
	T	PHILLIPSE	BURG, NJ 088	05				
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(-1-)			
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR				
TAG	NEODEATORT OR E	100 IDENTIFY TING INFORMATION	TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560					
				2 How the facility will identify other				
		ey Department of Health		residents having the potential to be				
		ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance		affected.				
		ersey Statutes Annotated)						
	· ·	um staffing requirements for		All residents had the potential to be				
	nursing homes," indic	ated the New Jersey		affected by this practice.				
	Governor signed into	law P.L. 2020 c 112,						
	codified at N.J.S.A. 3	0:13-18 (the Act), which		3) What measures will be put into place	ce or			
	established minimum	staffing requirements in		systematic changes made to ensure the				
	nursing homes. The f			deficient practice will not recur.				
	effective on 02/01/202	- ', '		·				
				Facility staff including Administrator, D	OON.			
	One Certified Nurse A	Aide (CNA) to every eight		HR coordinator, scheduling manager,	,			
	residents for the day			Market HR and recruiters will continue	e all			
				recruiting functions through various				
	One direct care staff i	member to every 10		forums to increase the number of CNA	<u> </u>			
		ning shift, provided that no		applicants. Facility staff will continue	`			
		staff members shall be		weekly staffing calls with regional sup	nort			
		ct staff member shall be		team to recruit CNAs for open positions.				
	1	a CNA and shall perform		team to recruit CNAS for open position	15.			
	nurse aide duties: and			Capility will continue to hold job faire a	nd to			
	Tiurse alue dulles, ario	u		Facility will continue to hold job fairs a	nd to			
	0			recruit for open CNA positions.				
	One direct care staff i			TI F 334 4 4 4 0014 1 3 14				
		t shift, provided that each		The Facility started a CNA class in Ma				
		ber shall sign in to work as a		2023 which is still in progress and has				
	CNA and perform CN	A duties.		scheduled another CNA class for				
				September 2023.				
		e Staffing Report" completed						
		weeks of 1/29/23 to 2/11/23		The HR Coord/designee, Staffing				
		3, revealed the staffing to		coordinator and DON will maintain a listing				
	resident ratios did not	t meet the minimum		of current recruiting efforts.				
	requirement.							
	The facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents as follows:			4) How the facility will monitor its				
				corrective actions to ensure compliand	ce.			
				The HR Coordinator will present the				
	For the 2 weeks of sta	affing from 01/29/2023 to		results of the current recruitment effor	ts to			
		y was deficient in CNA		the QAPI meeting on a monthly basis	for 3			
		on 13 of 14 day shifts,		months or until substantial compliance				
		otal staff on 4 of 14 evening		achieved.				

New Jersey Department of Health

INEW JEIS	ey Department of Fleat	uı					
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU				
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
			_				
					C		
		062105	B. WING		05/2	2/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADL	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
LOPATCO	NG CENTER	390 RED S	CHOOL LANE				
LOIAIGO	NO OLNIEN	PHILLIPSE	URG, NJ 088	65			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	١	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	COMPLETE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	IATE	DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
S 560	Continued From page	. 2	S 560				
0 000							
	shifts, and deficient in	total staff for residents on 8					
	of 14 overnight shifts	as follows:		The administrator will audit these effor	rts		
	_			weekly times 4 weeks, then monthly ti	mes		
	-01/29/23 had 8 (CNAs for 106 residents on		3 months to ensure the center team is			
	the day shift, required			following up on all CNA recruitment ta			
		CNAs to 10 total staff on the		lonewing up on an onvertebraichtea	ono.		
	evening shift, required			The Administrator/DON or Designee v	vill		
	-	total staff for 106 residents		_	VIII		
				report findings to the Performance			
	on the overnight shift,			Improvement Committee monthly for t			
		CNAs for 106 residents on		months. The Performance Improvement			
	the day shift, required			Committee will evaluate and determin	e the		
	-01/31/23 had 12	CNAs for 106 residents on		effectiveness of the plan to ensure			
	the day shift, required	13 CNAs.		substantial compliance is achieved an	_i d		
	-01/31/23 had 6 (CNAs to 14 total staff on the		determine if further monitoring and			
	evening shift, required	d 7 CNAs.		evaluation is required.			
	-01/31/23 had 5 t	otal staff for 106 residents		•			
	on the overnight shift,	required 8 total staff.					
	•	CNAs for 106 residents on					
	the day shift, required						
		otal staff for 106 residents					
	on the overnight shift,						
	•	CNAs for 106 residents on					
	the day shift, required						
		total staff for 106 residents					
	on the overnight shift,	•					
		CNAs for 106 residents on					
	the day shift, required						
		CNAs to 14 total staff on the					
	evening shift, required	d 7 CNAs.					
	-02/03/23 had 7 t	otal staff for 106 residents					
	on the overnight shift,	required 8 total staff.					
	_	CNAs for 107 residents on					
	the day shift, required						
		otal staff for 107 residents					
	on the overnight shift,						
		CNAs for 107 residents on					
	the day shift, required						
		total staff for 107 residents					
	on the overnight shift,	required 8 total staff.					

-02/07/23 had 11 CNAs for 105 residents on

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
		062105	B. WING		C 05/22/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIR CODE	03/22/2023		
NAIVIE OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER		CHOOL LANE				
LOPATCO	NG CENTER		URG, NJ 0886				
()(1)	SLIMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1 (75)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE		
S 560	Continued From page	2 3	S 560				
	the day shift, required -02/08/23 had 8 of the day shift, required -02/09/23 had 11 the day shift, required -02/10/23 had 10 the day shift, required -02/10/23 had 6 of evening shift, required -02/11/23 had 12 the day shift, required -02/11/23 had 7 to the overnight shift, For the 2 weeks of sta 05/13/2023, the facility staffing for residents of deficient in CNAs to the	I 13 CNAs. CNAs for 105 residents on I 13 CNAs. CNAs to 15 total staff on the I 7 CNAs. CNAs for 106 residents on I 13 CNAs. Cotal staff for 106 residents I required 8 total staff. The staffing from 04/30/2023 to The staff of 14 day shift, I otal staff on 5 of 14 evening I total staff for residents on 3					
	-04/30/23 had 11 the day shift, required -05/01/23 had 8 of the day shift, required -05/01/23 had 6 of evening shift, required -05/02/23 had 11 the day shift, required -05/03/23 had 7 of the day shift, required -05/04/23 had 10 the day shift, required -05/05/23 had 10 the day shift, required -05/05/23 had 6 of evening shift, required -05/06/23 had 8 of the day shift, required	CNAs for 107 residents on I 13 CNAs. CNAs for 107 residents on I 13 CNAs. CNAs to 14 total staff on the IIII CNAS. CNAS for 107 residents on IIII CNAS. CNAS for 107 residents on IIII CNAS. CNAS for 109 residents on IIII CNAS. IIII CNAS. IIII CNAS. IIIII CNAS. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII					

New Jersey Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BOILDING		С		
		062105	B. WING		05/22/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE			
			SCHOOL LANE	,			
LOPATCO	NG CENTER	PHILLIP	SBURG, NJ 0886	5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETE		
S 560							
	evening shift, required -05/13/23 had 8 (the day shift, required NJAC 8:39-5.1(a)	CNAs for 106 residents on					

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER	2 / CLIDDI	IED / O			IFICATIO	N KEVISII K	LPORT		I DATE O	AE DEVIOIT
IDENTIFIC			A. Building	CONSTRUCTION	TRUCTION					F REVISIT
315202			_{Y1} B. Wing					Y2	7/18/20)23 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CI	TY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
LOPATCO	ONG CEN	ITER				390 RED SCHOOL LAN				
						PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 088	365			
program, corrected	to show t and the o number a	hose d date su and the	leficiencies previously ich corrective action	y reported on the was accomplished	CMS-2567, Stater d. Each deficiency	and/or Clinical Laboratoment of Deficiencies an y should be fully identification (prefix codes sho	d Plan of Corrected using either t	ction, that have he regulation o	r LSC	
ITEN	Л		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0806		Correctio	on ID Prefix	F0842	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.60(d)	(4)(5)	Complete	ed Reg. #	483.20(f)(5), 483.70 (5)	O(i)(1)- Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			 07/17/202		(0)	 07/17/2023	LSC			· ·
ID Prefix			Correctio	on ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Complete	ed Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			· ·	LSC		·	LSC			
							_			-
ID Prefix			Correctio	on ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Complete	ed Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			·	LSC			LSC			·
	-				-		_			=
ID Prefix			Correctio	on ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Complete	ed Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			<u> </u>	LSC		<u> </u>	LSC			
				•			-			-
ID Prefix			Correctio	on ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # Completed		ed Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC			-		
										-
REVIEWED STATE AG			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED	BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/22/2023					PRRECTED DEFICIENCIE IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			□ ve	s 🗆 NO	

					STATI	E FORM: RE\	ISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLI CATION NU			MULTIPLE CON A. Building	ISTRUCTION					DATE OF	REVISIT
062105			Y1	B. Wing					Y2	7/18/202	23 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILITY LOPATCONG CENTER						STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 390 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865					
This report is completed by a State surveyor to show corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency identification prefix code previously shown on the Stareport form).					ncy should be ful	lly identified usir	ng either the regulation	or LSC provision	number and	the	
ITE	M			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				07/17/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				_	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Reg. #		Completed
LSC					LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC _			LSC			
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE				
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/22/2023				D ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	no

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: OCWP12